

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report

2024-3413 Officer Involved Critical Incident - Bernard Park - 1105 Bernard Ave., Findlay, OH 45840



Investigative Activity:	Medical Records Obtained
Involves:	Blanchard Valley Hospital and ProMedica Hospital
Activity Date:	10/31/2024
Activity Location:	Electronically
Authoring Agent:	SA Tiffany Najmulski

Narrative:

On Thursday, November 28, 2024, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Tiffany Najmulski (SA Najmulski) received Kalvin Darapheth's (Darapheth) medical records from Blanchard Valley Hospital and December 13, 2024, from ProMedica Toledo Hospital. The records were obtained pursuant to a court order. SA Najmulski reviewed the medical records and noted the following:



The medical records obtained are attached to this report. Please refer to the attachment for further details.

References:

1. Exhibit 4 -Blanchard Valley Cat Scans

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency.



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-3413 Officer Involved Critical Incident - Bernard Park - 1105 Bernard Ave., Findlay, OH 45840

Attachments:

- 1. Case Related Memoranda (Case Documents) BVHS Records
- 2. Case Related Memoranda (Case Documents) Blanchard Valley records
- 3. Email Copy (Case Documents) #E1 Blanchard Valley Health System Records
- 4. ProMedica records
- 5. ProMedica CERTIFICATION LETTER
- 6. Court Filing (Court Documents) Darapheth Court Order
- 7. Court Filing (Court Documents) Court Order Darapheth Pro Medica

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency.

